Low Voltage Industrial Controls
New WEG MPW18 & MPW40
Manual Motor Protectors
C-2
Low Voltage Industrial Controls
1-800-ASK4WEG  |  www.weg.net/us Data is subject to change without notice.
C-1  WEG Automation - Products and Solutions Data is subject to change without notice.
Low Voltage Industrial Controls
Manual Motor Protectors
WEG MPW18 AND MPW40
MPW18 & 40 Part Number Structure C-3
MPW18 Selection Table and Pricing C-3
MPW40 Selection Table and Pricing C-4
MPW18 Overview C-5
MPW40 Overview C-6
Accessories C-7
Technical Data C-11
Breaking Capacities C-14
Curves C-15
Diagrams and Dimensions C-16
C-2
Low Voltage Industrial Controls
1-800-ASK4WEG  |  www.weg.net/us Data is subject to change without notice.
Developed according to IEC 60947 and UL 508 international standards, the new WEG MPW line of
motor protective circuit breakers are modular and compact but at the same time robust and highly
reliable, meeting the expectations of the most demanding users.
The MPWs are designed with the visual identity of WEG, a brand recognized worldwide for its quality.
MPW40
    J Motor protective circuit breaker up to 40 A - 45 mm wide
    J  Thermal-magnetic circuit breaker (provides protection
against short-circuit and overload) or only magnetic circuit
breaker (provides protection against short-circuit)
    J  Same technical features (mechanical and electrical) of
former MPW25 (up to 32 A)
    J Rotary handle operated
MPW18
    J Motor protective circuit breaker up to 18 A
    J  Thermal-magnetic circuit breaker (provides protection
against short-circuit and overload) or only magnetic circuit
breaker (provides protection against short-circuit)
    J  Same technical features (mechanical and electrical) of
former MPW16 (up to 16 A)
    J Pushbutton operated
New WEG MPW Motor Circuit Breakers
C-3  WEG Automation - Products and Solutions Data is subject to change without notice.
Low Voltage Industrial Controls
40 - 3 -
Frame
*For Reference only. Not intended to create part numbers.
MPW18/40 Catalog Number Structure
 Overload Setting Range
U020 = 16.0 - 20.0 Amps
U025 = 20.0 - 25.0 Amps
U032 = 25.0 - 32.0 Amps
U040 = 32.0 - 40.0 Amps**
D016= 1.0 - 1.60 Amps
D025 = 1.60 - 2.50 Amps
U004 = 2.80 - 4.0 Amps
D063 = 4.0 - 6.30 Amps
U004 = 2.80 - 4.0 Amps
D063 = 4.0 - 6.30 Amps
3 = 3NO Power Poles MPW18
C025 = 0.160 - 0.250 Amps
MPW40
MPW U004
Mounts To
CWB9 - CWB38
C016 = 0.10 - 0.160 Amps
U010 = 6.30 - 10.0  Amps
U016 = 10.0 - 16.0 Amps
C016 = 0.10 - 0.160 Amps
C025 = 0.160 - 0.250 Amps
D004 = 0.250 - 0.40 Amps
C063 = 0.43 - 0.63 Amps
U001 = 0.630 - 1.0 Amps
U004 = 2.80 - 4.0 Amps
Power Poles
U010 = 6.30 - 10.0  Amps
U016 = 10.0 - 16.0 Amps
18 = 18 Amps
40 = 40 Amps
U018 = 12.0 - 18.0 Amps
D004 = 0.250 - 0.40 Amps
C063 = 0.43 - 0.63 Amps
U001 = 0.630 - 1.0 Amps
U004 = 2.80 - 4.0 Amps
D016= 1.0 - 1.60 Amps
D025 = 1.60 - 2.50 Amps
MPW18 Motor Protective Circuit Breaker up to 18 A (Screw Terminal) - Thermomagnetic or Magnetic Only
    J With overload and short-circuit protection
    J Fixed short-circuit release 13 x lu
    J With phase-failure sensitivity according to IEC 60947-4-1
    J With temperature compensation
    J For use as main switch (IEC 60947-2)
    J Pushbutton operated
Maximum UL Horsepower
Thermal Setting Short-Circuit interruption capacity
Catalog Number List Price Multiplier SymbolSingle Phase Three Phase
115V 230V 200V 230V 460V 575V [A] 480V 600V
- - - - - - 0.10 - 0.16 50kA 10kA MPW18-3-C016 $97 Z4
- - - - - - 0.16 - 0.25 50kA 10kA MPW18-3-C025 $97 Z4
- - - - - 0.25 - 0.40 50kA 10kA MPW18-3-D004 $97 Z4
- - - - - - 0.40 - 0.63 50kA 10kA MPW18-3-C063 $105 Z4
- - - - - 1/2 0.63 - 1.0 50kA 10kA MPW18-3-U001 $105 Z4
- 1/10 - - 3/4 3/4 1.0 - 1.6 50kA 10kA MPW18-3-D016 $105 Z4
- 1/6 1/2 1/2 1 1 1/2 1.6 - 2.5 50kA 10kA MPW18-3-D025 $105 Z4
1/8 1/3 3/4 3/4 2 3 2.5 - 4.0 50kA 10kA MPW18-3-U004 $105 Z4
1/4 1/2 1 1 1/2 3 5 4.0 - 6.3 50kA 10kA MPW18-3-D063 $105 Z4
1/2 1 1/2 2 3 5 7 1/2 6.3 - 10 50kA 5kA MPW18-3-U010 $105 Z4
1 2 3 5 10 10 10 - 16 30kA 5kA MPW18-3-U016 $105 Z4
1 3 5 5 10 15 12 - 18 30kA 5kA MPW18-3-U018 $120 Z4
Note: Horsepower ratings shown in the table are for reference only. Please refer to the Full Load Amps of the Motor for final selection.
MPW18 & MPW40
MPW18 Manual Motor Protector - Selection Table
C-4
Low Voltage Industrial Controls
1-800-ASK4WEG  |  www.weg.net/us Data is subject to change without notice.
MPW40 Motor Protective Circuit Breaker up to 40 A (Screw Terminal) - Thermomagnetic or Magnetic Only
    J With overload and short-circuit protection
    J Fixed short-circuit release 13 x Iu
    J With phase-failure sensitivity according to IEC 60947-4-1
    J With temperature compensation
    J For use as main switch (IEC 60947-2)
    J Rotary handle operated
MPW40-PRODUCT SELECTION
Maximum UL Horsepower Thermal
Setting
Short-Circuit interruption
capacity Catalog Number List Price
Multiplier
SymbolSingle Phase Three Phase
115V 230V 200V 230V 460V 575V [A] 480V 600V
- - - - - - 0.10 - 0.16 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-C016 $116 Z4
- - - - - - 0.16 - 0.25 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-C025 $116 Z4
- - - - - - 0.25 - 0.40 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-D004 $116 Z4
- - - - - 1/4 0.40 - 0.63 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-C063 $137 Z4
- - - - 1/2 1/2 0.63 - 1.0 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-U001 $137 Z4
- 1/10 1/4 1/3 3/4 1 1.0 - 1.6 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-D016 $137 Z4
- 1/6 1/2 1/2 1 1/2 1 1/2 1.6 - 2.5 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-D025 $137 Z4
1/8 1/3 3/4 1 2 3 2.5 - 4.0 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-U004 $137 Z4
1/4 3/4 1 1/2 1 1/2 3 5 4.0 - 6.3 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-D063 $137 Z4
1/2 1 1/2 3 3 5 7 1/2 6.3 - 10 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-U010 $137 Z4
1 3 5 5 10 15 10 - 16 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-U016 $150 Z4
1 1/2 3 5 7 1/2 15 15 16 - 20 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-U020 $150 Z4
2 3 7 1/2 7 1/2 15 20 20 - 25 50kA 25kA MPW40-3-U025 $170 Z4
- 5 10 10 20 25 25 - 32 42kA 25kA MPW40-3-U032 $190 Z4
- 5 10 15 25 - 32 - 40 20kA 0kA MPW40-3-U040** $225 Z4
Note: Horsepower ratings shown in the table are for reference only. Please refer to the Full Load Amps of the Motor for final selection.
MPW40 with current limiter block (CLT25) - PRODUCT SELECTION
Maximum UL Horsepower
Thermal Setting